

Amend **HJR 77** (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "federal officials and".
- (2) On page 2, lines 10-11, strike "federal officials and members of Congress" and substitute "members of the United States Senate to three terms and members of the United States House of Representatives to five terms".
- (3) On page 2, lines 20-21, strike "federal officials and members of Congress" and substitute "members of the United States Senate to three terms and members of the United States House of Representatives to five terms".
- (4) On page 3, lines 5-6, strike "federal officials and members of Congress" and substitute "members of the United States Senate to three terms and members of the United States House of Representatives to five terms".
- (5) On page 3, lines 15-16, strike "federal officials and members of Congress" and substitute "members of the United States Senate to three terms and members of the United States House of Representatives to five terms".